P \$65.00 773229

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comcast Interactive Media, LLC		112/11/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
Comcast interactive iviedia, EEC			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Comcast Corporation	
Street Address:	One Comcast Center	
Internal Address:	50th Floor	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	e: 19103	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	77322901	CHIRP		
Serial Number:	77322906	CHIRPSCREEN		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)776-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-776-2929

Email: trademark@dowlohnes.com
Correspondent Name: Mitchell H. Stabbe, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05032.3012 CHIRP		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mitchell H. Stabbe		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0618

900122974

Signature:	/Mitchell H. Stabbe/		
Date:	12/17/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment from Comcast Media to Comcast Corporation for CHIRP and CHIRPSCREEN#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0619

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Comcast Interactive Media, LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company, located at One Comcast Center, 19th Floor, Philadelphia Pennsylvania 19103 is the owner of the following trademark and service mark (the "Marks") which are the subject of pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Filing Date
CHIRP	77/322,901	November 6, 2007
CHIRPSCREEN	77/322,906	November 6, 2007

WHEREAS, Comcast Corporation ("Assignee"), a Pennsylvania corporation, located at One Comcast Center, 50th Floor, Philadelphia Pennsylvania 19103, desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Marks, including the applications thereof and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including the pending applications for the Marks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, effective as of the date of execution below.

Signed this Mh day of December 2008.

COMCAST INTERACTIVE MEDIA, LLC

			Ву	" :	Elena Laskin Vice President, Legal and Business Affairs
	STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	`			
	STATE OF FENNSTLVANIA	<i>)</i>	ss:		
	COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA)	55.		
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this // day of December, 2008.				
\leq	Notary Public				
	My Commission Expires:				
,	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN	IA,			
	Notarial Seal Theresa Coger, Notary Public				

My Commission Expires Dec. 14, 2009

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Malvem Boro, Chester County

TRADEMARK REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0620

RECORDED: 12/17/2008